## 1220w325638

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	idress)		
(Ad	ddress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
!			

Office Use Only

T. SCOTT
JUL 2 5 2022



400390755164

07/11/22--01037--007 \*\*155.80

CASUL AND/OR VIDEO
FRANCHISING
PRANCHISING
OIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

2022 JUL 11 AM 3: 4



## COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor					
SUBJEC		erations LLC				
SOBJEC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Limi	ited Liabil	ty Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and fee(s	s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspo	indence concerning thi	s mat	ter to the f	ollowing:	
	Samuel Chap	ppelle				
				Name of	Person	
	Strathmore F	Real Estate Group				
		<u> </u>	-	Firm/Co	mpany	
	5030 Northw	rind Drive, Suite 120				
				Addr	288	
	East Lansing	, MI 48823				
		-	Ci	ty/State an	d Zip Code	
	samc@e-deve	o.com E-mail address: (to be t	-0046	E C	naval rapart natificat	ion)
					initial report notificat	ion)
For further	information co	ncerning this matter, p	lease	call:		
	Samuel Chap	pelle ai	51°	7	719-4303	
	Nam	e of Person		ea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for th	ne following amount:				
□\$125.0	0 Filing Fee	[]\$130,00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status		Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section				Street Address New Filing Section D	ivision
Division of Corporations			The Centre of Tallahassee			

Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SH DT Operations	LLC			
(Must ec	ontain the words "Limited I	liability Company.	11C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stree	t address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Princ	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
5030 Northwind E	)rive	5030	5030 Northwind Drive	
			Suite 120	
Suite 120		Suite	120	
(The Limited Liability Compa	Agent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own	East  & Registered Agen Registered Agent, N	Lansing, MI 48823	
Hast Lansing, MI-	Agent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own in active Florida registration et address of the registered	East  & Registered Agent Registered Agent n.)	Lansing, MI 48823 t's Signature:	
Fast Lansing, MI  ARTICLE III - Registered / (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, ony cannot serve as its own in active Florida registratio	East  & Registered Agent Registered Agent n.)	Lansing, MI 48823 t's Signature:	
Fast Lansing, MI  ARTICLE III - Registered / (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration et address of the registered   Corporation Service ( 1201 Hays Street	East  & Registered Agent Registered Agent n.) agent are: Company Name	Lansing, Mt 48823 t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individual	
Fast Lansing, MI  ARTICLE III - Registered / (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, any cannot serve as its own in active Florida registrationet address of the registered Corporation Service	East  & Registered Agent Registered Agent n.) agent are: Company Name	Lansing, Mt 48823 t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individual	
Fast Lansing, MI  ARTICLE III - Registered / (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, any cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration et address of the registered   Corporation Service ( 1201 Hays Street	East  & Registered Agent Registered Agent n.) agent are: Company Name	Lansing, MI 48823 t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individual	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Eq ( www Operation | Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)





## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Matthew Wortman
	3610 Cordgrass Drive
	Valrico, Fl. 33596
AR	Samuel Chappelle
<u>an</u>	5030 Northwind Drive, Suite 120
	East Lansing, MI 48823
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Ose attachment it necessary)	
DTICLE V. Effective date if other than	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
If we affective data is listed, the data may	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
he date of filing.)	st the specific and cannot be more than the basiness days prove to be a seen as
ne trate of ining.) Note: If the date inverted in this block do	bes not meet the applicable statutory liling requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Depa	artment of State's regards
the document's effective date on the 15ept	atthem of hair arccords.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
•	
<del></del>	
	<b>A</b>
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	$\mathcal{Q}_{I}$
	<u> </u>
Signature	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
This document i	s executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
I am aware that a	any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Samuel Chappelle, Authorized Representative
Typed or printed name of signee

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)